by the issuance, divestiture, forfeiture, cancellation, 
redemption or repurchase of shares, or otherwise, that 
would defeat or nullify plaintiffs’ asserted majority 
shareholder status in TradingScreen Inc.; and it is 
further

ORDERED that the undertaking is fixed in the sum 
of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) conditioned 
that the plaintiffs, if it is finally determined that they 
were not entitled to an injunction, will pay to the 
defendants all damages and costs which may be 
sustained by reason of this injunction.

/s/ Marcv S. Friedman
J.S.C.

Dated: